N0 25013 /55 [a0iu -pm-1]
Govermment of India

Ministry of Home Affairs
(PN Division)

..........

Jaisalmer House, 26, Man Singh Road,
New Delhi-110011, dated the " ety 2014
7 ;

To. W

" Shri Vikash Purohit,
\\D;ZQQ,/Madhav Residency,
Behind Tejendra Prasad Society,
Virat Nagar,
Ahmadabad-382415

Subject: Application of Shri Vikash Purohit seeking information under the Right to
Information Act, 2005

Sir,
Please refer to your two on line RTI application No. MHOME/R/2014/80465 and

T 77 MHOME/RZ2014/80466  dated 28.3.2014 received from RTT Section, MHA vide their
OM No. A-43020/01/2014-RTI dated 8" July, 2014 on the subject noted above and to say
that a tentative/provisional list of files/documents destroyved in a fire incident that took
place on 3.2.2012 in Jaisalmer House is enclosed. So far as remedial action to reconstruct
files’”documents  is  concerned, the same i done bv - the respective
Sections/Organisations/Directorates by obtaining relevant papers from concerned
authorlties as per their requirements. i

2 CPIOs of addressee Organisations may also indicate the relevant information to
the applicant directly.

3 It 1s informed that Smt Veena Kumari Meena, Joint Secrciary (PM), 26, Jaisalmer
House, Mansingh Road, New Delhi, is the Appellate Authority

Yours taithfully.

78 %
(S.D Sharma)
Directer (PMR) & CPIO
S Jelg
L. Copy alongwith a copy of RTI application dated 28.5.14 of Shri Vikas Purohit to
CPIOs of DCPW/DFSS/CFSL(CBI), CGO Complex and NICFS, Rohini; with a request
to provide the relevant information to the applicant directly under inter intimation to this

Ministry, as per RTT Act, 2003,

2 Copy for information to Shri V.K. Rajan , DS (E) & CPIO, RTI Cell, MHA, North

Block.

3. Copy alongwith copy of RTI application dated 28.5.14 of Shri Vikas Purohit to
S.O.IT Cell, MFLA, North Block for uploading the same on official Website of MHA.
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RTI MATTER/TIME BOUND
4 4 s My ’ :\ L % .
No A-43020/ 01 /2014-r7 épﬁ‘ {/w\ H yi «/’Kﬁ

Government of India/Bharat Sarkar . £0
Ministry of Home Affairs/Grin Mantralays ( o

Fhe i

New Delhi Dated: 30.06 2014

187 JUL 70U

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Subject: Transfer of application of Shrj Vikash Purohit under the Right
to Information Act, 2005,

AT

Reference is invited to Coord.-if Secion's letter dated 19.08.2014
transferring herewith two RTI online appiications of Shri Vikash Purohit

under the R} Act, 2005.

it is stated that the information sought by the applicant regarding

.

“details of documents destroyed by fire in Igst ten years-in -various C

‘Departménis” &7 Central Government™ js not compiled by any particular

Department/Division/Wing of the Ministry of Home Affairs. Howevar, for

providing the information in respect of Minisiry of Home Affairs }\P), the

application is being forwarded to all CPiOs in this Ministry. /|

Encl: As above. ! i
(V.R‘f};‘. afEn)

Dy, Secretary (E

To ,

All the CPIOs in tha Ministry of Haome Affairs (P}

Copy for information to- J\} g
Shri Vikash Purohit @‘\,\\h
D-202, Madhav Residency, \
Behind Tejendra Prasad Society, @\'}/

Virat Nagar,
Ahmedabad ~ 382 415 b




)

PO

4

n
j
w

RTl Matter/By Sne

()]

No, 20011/88/2014-Coord.li
Government of India / Bharst Sarkar
Ministry of Home Affairs / Grih Mantraiaya
Coordination - 1l

Narth Block, New Dalhi,
Dated thelol June, 2014

Shri Vikas Purohit,

D-282, Madhav Residency,
Bahind Tejendra Prasad Society,
Virat nagar, _
Ahmeadabad-382415

Subject: - Application for seeking Information under RTI Act, 2005.

_ Sy, ' — .

“Ki.ndrly refer to yoﬁrg antine RTt applications dated 28.05.2014 trans;’érreﬁ by RTI
Section of this Minisiry vide Registration Nos. MHOME/R/2014/80465 and
MHOME/R/2014/8046¢6 for providing dMMMO years
in various depariments of Central Government and the remedial actions taken to recover
those documents,

2. So tar as Coordination-il Section is concernad,

as no documeant has been destroyed
by firz in last 10 years, we have no information to disclose. This may please be treaied as
NI,

3 As per Section 18 of RTI Act, 2005, an appeal against the above decision would fie
before the Appeliate Authority, Shri Kumar Alok, Joint Secretary (C&PG), MHA, North Block,
New Delhi.

Yours faithfully,

&-& {
./’GKMA_
{T. Rajendran Nair)
Under Secretary to the Gowvt. of india & CPIO
Tele: 23094435

opy to: US (RT1), MHA, North Block, New Delhi is requested to make arrangement to
circylate_ the instant RTi application of Shri Vikas Purchit to a!lﬁg%?:gigisscussesd an the
matter. Facility for transfer of RTI applications through online,\EiES with only RTt Section

itself, Z}j

(T. Rajendran Nair}
Under Sacretary to the Gowt. of Indiz & CPIO
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RTIREQUEST DETAILS
. MHOME/R/2014/80465 Bate of 28/05/2014
Registration No. : .
Receipt :
Electronically Transferred I ce of English
Type of Receipt : from Other Public anguage o
. Request :
Authority

Name : Vikas Purohit Gender : Male

ehind Tejendra Prasad Society, Virat Nagar, .

D-202, Madhav Residency, B

Address : Ahmedabad, Pin:382415

State : Gujarat Country : India
Phozne No. : Not Provided Mebile No.: +91-9067084268

Email : vikaspurohitji@gmail com . _

e T e s o
3 ! Irban) :
Status(Rural/Urban) Status :
Letter No. : Not Providad Eetter Pate : Not Provided
Is Requester Below No Citizenship Indian
Poverty Line 7 ; Status
Amount Paid - 0 M—e?de of Payment Gateway
Payment
H d . RAJEN N NAIR
Mode(s) of information ard Copy Request ETS CO—E .;?)%A‘\
Supply : Fertains to : (COOE )
) Addl.Charge
Dear Sir,

Information Sought : Please provide me details of documents destroyed by fire in last 10 years
in various departments of Central Government and the remedial actions
taken to recover those documents.

FITARMINTA 17-N0Q DS
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Rrﬂ E%EQUEST D‘ET&ELS

I\/ﬁi’OME/RMOM/SO"%

Flectromcaﬂy Tra—tsfe“red
Type of Receipt : from Other Public
Amhor‘fty

Name V.kas Purohlt

D-202, Madhav Rusxdpncy, Bﬂhmd Tejendra Prasad Society, Virat Nagar,

A .
Address : Ahmedabad, Pis:382415

Ba eof 28/ }’7G1¢1

Recelpf

Language of

equest :

hitps:/rtionline gov.in/ RTIMIS/NODAL/R TIDetails php2reg= n0fTy

EnCﬂiSh

f=

Gender

Male ;

State : Gujaral Country : India ;
Phoue No. : Not Provided Mobite Ne. . +91-9067084268
Email : vikaspurohitii@gmail.con N o R
. e . U022 Edueation Graduate
Status(Rurat/Urban) : b Egucation Gradua
Status :

Letter No. : Not Provided Letter Date : Not Provided '
is Requester Below No Citizenship Indian
Poverty Line 7 : Stams
0 Mode of Payment Gateway
Amount Paid : . ayin tC vay
Fa}{a‘em
_ . Hard Co T.RAJENDRAN NATR, |
Mode(s) of information 2 P-.equ st :
SLppEy Pertains to ¢ US(COORD I, \
H Eu’}S [33. f
Addl Charr:fn :
Dear Sir :
i
Information Seught : Please provide me details of documents destroyed by fire in last 10 years

in various departments of Central Government and the remedial actions |
taken to recover those documents.

262014 17:11 PM
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ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REGQUEST No MHOME/R/2014/80455 S
Applicant Name Vikas Purchit
Dear Sir, Please provide me dstails of documents destroyed by fire in
Text of Apblication last 10 years in various departments of Central Government and the
remedial actions taken to recover those documents.
Reply of Application RT! reply sent as per PDF fie attached
(5] £
SN. Action Taken 'Jat? 9 Action Taken By Remarks
Action
1 RTI REQUFST 28/05/2014 Nadal Officer MOIWB/R/2014/60324
RECEIVED
2 REQUEST 30/C5/2014 Noda! Officer Forwarded To : T. RAJENDRAN NAR,
FORWARDED TO US(COGRD i), Addl.Charge
CPIC

3  REQUEST DISPOSED 19/08/2014 T. RAJENDRAN

. . ) QF . - - - - -NAIR US{COCRD -
. - -____ S —_— - - ”)| o o
Addl Chargse-{CPIQ)

Print

SMEITNTA -1 DA
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ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.MHOME/R/2014/20456

Applicant Nams

Text of Application

Reply of Application

SN, Action Taken

1 RTIREQUEST
RECEWVED
2 REQUEST
FORWARDED TO
CPIO

3 REQUEST DISPOSED

Vikas Purohit

Dear 8ir, Please provide me datails of documents desiroyed by fire in
last 10 years in various depariments of Central Government and the
remedial actions taken to recover those documeanis,

RTl reply sent as per PDF file aftachad

ate of \
ZZZ?M' Action Taken By Femarks
13
28/05/2014 Nodal Officer MOIAR/R/20714/60324
30/05/2014 Nodal Officer Forwarded To : T. RAJENDRAN NAIR,

US(COORD 1), Addl.Charge

18/06/2014 T. RAJENDRAN

NAR-US€OORD - - - o S

e
Addl.Charge-(CPIO)

Brint

+
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